Contact Information: Lindsey Ogan Marketing Director 405-595-2400 logan@stridebank.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Stride Bank Wealth Management Adds to Oklahoma City Roster Whitney Hufnagel Latest Addition to Growing Wealth Team

Kevin Karpe, President of Stride Bank Wealth Management, is pleased to announce Whitney Hufnagel has joined the team as Vice President, Relationship Manager. Hufnagel brings over a decade of trust administration, relationship management, and investment management experience. Additionally, she is a Certified Trust and Fiduciary Advisor (CTFA) and has a bachelor's degree in agribusiness as well as master's degree in quantitative financial economics from Oklahoma State University.

An active member of the community, Hufnagel currently serves as Vice President of the board for the Catholic Foundation of Oklahoma. She also serves on the Finance Council for the St. John Nepomuk Catholic Parish. She has previously served as Finance Chair and on the board for the Oklahoma Council on Economic Education.

In 2015, she was recognized for her professional achievement and community involvement by iON Oklahoma Online by being named one of Oklahoma's "30 under 30".

"Whitney is wonderful addition to our existing team of professionals," Karpe remarked. "She possesses a unique combination of skills and experiences, which together, makes her one of the best suited for the more complex family needs."

Whitney is a native of Kingfisher. She and her family currently reside in Yukon.

About Stride Bank

Founded in 1913, Stride Bank is an Oklahoma-based financial institution. Offering a full range of financial services such as consumer and commercial banking, mortgage, wealth management and treasury management, we have also developed and currently manage highly specialized payment solutions for several national fintech companies. While we are unwavering in our pursuit to continue innovating and offering new financial solutions, we will always remain loyal to our community banking roots in Oklahoma. We have locations throughout Oklahoma, Texas, South Dakota, and Utah. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. Learn more at <u>www.stridebank.com</u>.